62 
63 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Fulton County Board of 
64 Commissioners, that the Westside Tax Allocation District grants approved by the 
65 Redevelopment Agent on November 21, 2024 and February 20, 2025: (i) a Grant not to 
66 exceed Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000.00) to convert an existing 
67 quadraplex into six multifamily housing units to be located at 471 English Avenue N.W., 
68 Atlanta, Georgia 30318; (ii) a Grant not to exceed Three Million, Five Hundred Thousand 
69 Dollars ($3,500,000.00) to facilitate a multiphase, multiuse development including 
70 multifamily housing units and commercial retail space located at 143 Alabama St., NW, 
71 Atlanta, Georgia 30303; and (iii) a Grant not to exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 
72 ($400,000.00) to develop four (4) single-family homes on scattered sites within the